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SLOVAK CANOEING , N
KANOE TATRA KLUB LIPTOVSKY MIKULAS

13.05. -14.05.2017

The Ondrej Cibak White Water Slalom Stadium
Liptovsky Mikulas, Slovakia
KANOE TATRA KLUB Ph. :+421.44.55202 18
Nabrezie J.Kréla 8
Liptovsky Mikulas
031 01
Slovakia

E-mail : ktklm@ktklm. sk

The competitor entries have to be sent by email to the KTK directly
by 06.05.2017

Reservation of accommodation by e-mail till 27.04.2017

The ICF rules, Directives 2017

The organizer recommends the start of the more experienced
competitors.

Dr. Alexander Slafkovsky

Adult 40 EUR, youth 30 EUR (for both slaloms)

10.05.2017 at 16.00 at the secretariat of KTK

water slalom stadium

13.05. -14.05.2017 07.00 — 16.00

Ondrej Cibak White Water Slalom Stadium
Course - Orava — Nu. 2, difficulty WW 3 - 4

Artificial course with natural character, length 400 m
drop 7,5m, Orava —nu. 2 WW 3 - 4
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CONDITIONS
OF PARTICIPATING

SAFETY RULES

CATEGORIES

RESULTS / AWARDS

TRAINING

Valid registered card with the medical not older than 1 year.

The ICF rules. The training without official schedule 1s on your
own responsibility.

all individuals - C1M, K1W, C2M, K1M, C1W

all individuals — seniors - due to Sunday results — 20.05.2017
juniors — due to Saturday results — 20.05.2017
Scoring - Rules T6 — B

Training has to be finnished by 12.05.2017 till 17.00 hrs.

COMPETITION SCHEDULE (PRELIMINARY):

FRIDAY
12.05.2017

SATURDAY

13.05.2017

SUNDAY
14.05.2017

AWARDS CEREMONY
NOTE

10.00-14.00  Registration of participants - Hotel Lodenica

19.00

08.30
09.00
09.45
13.30
18.30
08.00
08.30
08.45
09.30

13.00

Team leaders meeting — New Boathouse / Water
slalom areal

Judges meeting — OC WWSS

Demonstration run and course approval
Qualification 69™ International Tatra Slalom
Categories: C1M, K1W -1t & 2" run
Qualification 69 International Tatra Slalom
Categories: C2M, K1M, C1W - 1t & 2™ run
Slalom course construction for semi-final and final

Start list distribution for semifinal — Competition office
Judges meeting — Office in water slalom stadium
Demonstration run & course approval for semi-final and
final

69" International Tatra Slalom — semi-final

Categories: CIM, KIW, C2M, K1M, C1W

69" International Tatra Slalom — final

Categories: CIM, KIW, C2M K1M, C1W

30 min. after the race
Insurance of all participants during the competitions is on their own
responsibility.

Dr. Alexander Slafkovsky
Chairman of Organizing Committee



