MEDZINÁRODNÝ TATRANSKÝ SLALOM INTERNATIONAL TATRA SLALOM LIPTOVSKÝ MIKULÁŠ – SLOVAKIA

69th International Tatra Slalom



Memorial of Ondrej Cibáka ICF – RANKING COMPETITION GENERAL INFORMATIONS

ORGANIZER SLOVAK CANOEING

EXECUTIVE KANOE TATRA KLUB LIPTOVSKÝ MIKULÁŠ

DATE 13.05. – 14.05.2017

PLACE The Ondrej Cibak White Water Slalom Stadium

Liptovský Mikuláš, Slovakia

ENTRIES KANOE TATRA KLUB Ph. : + 421.44.55 202 18

Nábrežie J.Kráľa 8 Liptovský Mikuláš

0 3 1 0 1 E-mail: ktklm@ktklm.sk

Slovakia

DEADLINE The competitor entries have to be sent by email to the KTK directly

by 06.05.2017

ACCOMMODATION Reservation of accommodation by e-mail till 27.04.2017

COMPETITIONS RULES The ICF rules, Directives 2017

The organizer recommends the start of the more experienced

competitors.

CHIEF OFFICIAL Dr. Alexander Slafkovský

PARTICIPATING FEES Adult 40 EUR, youth 30 EUR (for both slaloms)

DRAW of START LIST 10.05.2017 at 16.00 at the secretariat of KTK

COMPETITION OFFICE water slalom stadium

13.05. - 14.05.2017 07.00 - 16.00

COURSE Ondrej Cibák White Water Slalom Stadium

Course - Orava - Nu. 2, difficulty WW 3 - 4

DESCRIPTION Artificial course with natural character, length 400 m,

OF THE COURSES drop 7,5m, Orava – nu. 2 WW 3 - 4

CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATING

Valid registered card with the medical not older than 1 year.

SAFETY RULES

The ICF rules. The training without official schedule is on your

own responsibility.

CATEGORIES

all individuals - C1M, K1W, C2M, K1M, C1W

RESULTS / AWARDS

all individuals - seniors - due to Sunday results - 20.05.2017

juniors – due to Saturday results – 20.05.2017

Scoring - Rules T6 – B

TRAINING

Training has to be finnished by 12.05.2017 till 17.00 hrs.

COMPETITION SCHEDULE (PRELIMINARY):

FRIDAY 12.05.2017	10.00-1 19.00	14.00 Registration of participants - Hotel Lodenica Team leaders meeting – New Boathouse / Water slalom areal
SATURDAY	08.30	Judges meeting – OC WWSS
13.05.2017	09.00	
	09.45	
		Categories: C1M, K1W - 1 st & 2 nd run
	13.30	
		Categories: C2M, K1M, C1W - 1 st & 2 nd run
	18.30	Slalom course construction for semi-final and final
SUNDAY	08.00	Start list distribution for semifinal – Competition office
14.05.2017	08.30	Judges meeting – Office in water slalom stadium
	08.45	Demonstration run & course approval for semi-final and final
	09.30	69th International Tatra Slalom – semi-final
		Categories: C1M, K1W, C2M, K1M, C1W
	13.00	69th International Tatra Slalom – final
		Categories: C1M, K1W, C2M,K1M, C1W

AWARDS CEREMONY NOTE

30 min. after the race

Insurance of all participants during the competitions is on their own

responsibility.

Dr. Alexander Slafkovský Chairman of Organizing Committee